[image: A logo of a baseball with a wolf head

Description automatically generated]2025 IMPORTANT DATES

Dec 31, 2024	Booster Club Discount Expires 
Winter Workout Payment Due

Sat, Jan 4	Saturday Wake N Rake Starts 
6:30am – by Invite Only, for probable Varsity players
at Rogue, 7133 S. Dillon Ct, Englewood

Mon, Jan 6	Winter Workouts Begin 
     Mondays	at Next Gen Athletics, 7286 S. Yosemite St, #130, Centennial
     Tuesdays & Thursdays 	at Grandview High School
     Wednesdays 	at Hit Streak, 7104 S. Dillon Ct, Englewood

Sat, TBD in Feb	Coaches & Parent Mixer at Parkway Grill
Fri, Feb 14	Athletic Registration Due (online + physical exam)
Sat, TBD in Feb	Spring Field Clean Up Day
Feb 24-26	Team Try-Outs (4:00 – 7:00pm at GHS)
Thu, Feb 27	Spring Rosters Announced
Sat, Mar 1	First Pitch Breakfast & First Scrimmage (at GHS)
Spring Break Payment Due – for Varsity & Invite Only

Wed, Mar 12	First Varsity Game (at Arvada West)
Fri, Mar 14	Varsity Home Opener
March, TBD	Spring Break Trip (for Varsity & Invite Only)
TBD	Coors Field Game (for Varsity & Invite Only)
Fri, Apr 25	JV & Varsity Night Game (Double Angel Field)
Sat, May 3	Senior Day
Fri, May 9	Final Regular Season Game
Fri, May 23	State Championships Begin
May, TBD	Banquet
*Dates are subject to change
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